NO INDEX
1 Summary Introduction
2 Cyrindrical Type DLA Series 2.5V  Standard type
3 Cyrindrical Type DLB Series 2.5V  Energy type
4 Cyrindrical Type DLC Series 2.5V  Power type
5 Cyrindrical Type DMA Series 2.3V  High capacity standard type
6 Cyrindrical Type DMB Series 2.3V  High capacity energy type
7 Cyrindrical Type DMC Series 2.3V  High capacity power type

2.5V Standard type
* typical data (at 20C)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D L A A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
Internal Resistance*
[mo]
Part No.
fD [mm] L [mm]
2.5
350
35
65
12.7
11 DDLA2R5LGN351KA65S
630 95 7 DDLA2R5LGN631KA95S
900
40
105
17.0
5 DDLA2R5LGN901KBA5S
1,400 150 3.5 DDLA2R5LGN142KBF0S
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 3
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.779A / Aug.2006
1371
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-25 -15 -5
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
5 15
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D
C
 (
%
)
1,500 2,000
-20
-10
0
0
0 500 1,000

2.5V Energy type
* typical data (at 20C)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D L B A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
Internal Resistance*
[mo]
Part No.
fD [mm] L [mm]
2.5
400
35
65
12.7
40 DDLB2R5LGN401KA65S
740 95 22 DDLB2R5LGN741KA95S
1,100
40
105
17.0
15 DDLB2R5LGN112KBA5S
1,700 150 10 DDLB2R5LGN172KBF0S
1,700
50
105
22.4
10 DDLB2R5LGN172KCA5S
2,700 150 7 DDLB2R5LGN272KCF0S
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 5
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.772A / Aug.2006
1373
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-25 -15 -5
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
5 15
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D

2.5V Power type
* typical data (at 20C)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D L C A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
Internal Resistance*
[mo]
Part No.
fD [mm] L [mm]
2.5
350
35
65
12.7
8 DDLC2R5LGN351KA65S
640 95 5 DDLC2R5LGN641KA95S
950
40
105
17.0
3.5 DDLC2R5LGN951KBA5S
1,400 150 2.5 DDLC2R5LGN142KBF0S
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 7
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.773A / Aug.2006
1375
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-25 -15 -5
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
5 15
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D
C
 (
%
)
1,500 2,000
-20
-10
0
0
0 500 1,000

2.3V High capacity standard type
* typical data (at 20C)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D M A A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
Internal Resistance*
[mo]
Part No.
fD [mm] L [mm]
2.3
400
35
65
12.7
12 DDMA2R3LGN401KA65S
720 95 7.5 DDMA2R3LGN721KA95S
1,000
40
105
17.0
5.5 DDMA2R3LGN102KBA5S
1,600 150 4 DDMA2R3LGN162KBF0S
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 9
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.774A / Aug.2006
1377
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-25 -15 -5
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
5 15
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D
C
 (
%
)
1,500 2,000
-20
-10
0
0
0 500 1,000

Terminal type CE331
* typical data (at 20C)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D M B A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
Internal Resistance*
[mo]
Part No.
fD [mm] L [mm]
2.3
500
35
65
12.7
45 DDMB2R3LGN501KA65S
870 95 25 DDMB2R3LGN871KA95S
1,300
40
105
17.0
20 DDMB2R3LGN132KBA5S
2,000 150 11 DDMB2R3LGN202KBF0S
2,000
50
105
22.4
11 DDMB2R3LGN202KCA5S
3,100 150 7.5 DDMB2R3LGN312KCF0S
2.3V High capacity energy type
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 11
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.775A / Aug.2006
1379
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-25 -15 -5
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
5 15
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D

Terminal type CE331
* typical data (at 20C)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D M C A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
Internal Resistance*
[mo]
Part No.
fD [mm] L [mm]
2.3
450
35
65
12.7
8.5 DDMC2R3LGN451KA65S
760 95 5.5 DDMC2R3LGN761KA95S
1,100
40
105
17.0
4 DDMC2R3LGN112KBA5S
1,700 150 2.7 DDMC2R3LGN172KBF0S
2.3V High capacity power type
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 13
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.776A / Aug.2006
1381
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-25 -15 -5
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
5 15
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D

Sleeve
* typical data (at 20C)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D S C A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
F2
[mm]
Internal Resistance*
[mo]
Part No.
WbD [mm] L [mm] L2 [mm]
2.5
1,800
54×54
98 109
27.15 19.5
0.9 DDSC2R5LGN182K54AS
2,400 128 139 0.7 DDSC2R5LGN242K54BS
900
54×30
98 107
27.4 -
1.8 DDSC2R5LGN901K30AS
1,200 128 135 1.4 DDSC2R5LGN122K30BS
2.5V Super low resistance type
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 15
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.778A / Aug.2006
1385
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-30 -20 -10
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
0 10 20
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D

Sleeve
* typical data (at 20C)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D T C A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
F2
[mm]
Internal Resistance*
[mo]
Part No.
WbD [mm] L [mm] L2 [mm]
2.3
2,100
54×54
98 109
27.15 19.5
0.9 DDTC2R3LGN212K54AS
2,800 128 139 0.7 DDTC2R3LGN282K54BS
1,100
54×30
98 107
27.4 -
1.8 DDTC2R3LGN112K30AS
1,400 128 135 1.4 DDTC2R3LGN142K30BS
2.3V High capacity super low resistance
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 17
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.777A / Aug.2006
1383
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-30 -20 -10
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
0 10 20
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D